
175 8.—7

Appropriations for Land for Settlements Account.

LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS ACCOUNT— continued.

Item. 1918-19.
LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS EXPENSES—continued.

VOTE No. Hi—continued.
Other Charges for and incidental to—continued.
Lands Department—continued.

Roading, drainage, improvements, &c.—continued.
Ohauiti Settlement: Road to Oropi
Opouriao—

Protective works to prevent encroachment of
Whakatane and Waimana Rivers

£

40015
16

17
1,000

18
19

20
21

Otanomomo—
Artesian wells
Metalling roads (additional)
Repairs to tidal gate on Puerua River (subsidy,

£lfor£l)
Otekaike Settlement: Grant to Board of Control
Poroporo Settlement: Culverting and formation

of roads ...

Putorino Settlement: Water-supply
Steward—

Protective works, Awamoko Stream (including
compensation for lands taken) ...

Subsidiary water-races (grant)
Protective works, Waitaki River ...

Te Miro Settlement : Road access through Sec-
tion 24, Block V, Fencourt Settlement (com-
pensation, damage, severance, fencing, &c.) ...

Waari Hamlet: Formation of streets
Waddington Settlement: Drainage works
Waikakahi—

Protection against river encroachment (subsidy,
£lfor£l)

Waimana—

Protective works to prevent encroachment of
river (general)

50
420

107
100

100
1,200

300
154
123

22

194
542
242

23
24
25

26
20

27
1,000

-■»
28

Waipapa—
Protective works, South Bank George Stream,

through Harkaway Flat (subsidy, £1 for £1)
Wangapeka Settlement—

Protective works to prevent encroachment of
river

Winchester—
Road access to : Cost of land and formation...

50

100
29

65

Total—Vote No. 114 ...

8,653
9,881

LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS ACCOUNT ',888


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

