## Appropriations for Land for Settlements Account.

## ${\tt LAND} \ \ {\tt FOR} \ \ {\tt SETTLEMENTS} \ \ {\tt ACCOUNT}-continued.$

Item.			1918–19.	
	LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS EXPENSES—continued.	1		
	VOTE No. 114—continued.	£	£	
	OTHER CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—continued.			
	Lands Department—continued.			
	Roading, drainage, improvements, &c.—continued.			
15	Ohauiti Settlement: Road to Oropi	400		
16	Opouriao—			
	Protective works to prevent encroachment of			
	Whakatane and Waimana Rivers	1,000		
17	Otanomo—			
	Artesian wells	50		
	Metalling roads (additional)	420		
	Repairs to tidal gate on Puerua River (subsidy,			
	£1 for £1)	107		
18	Otekaike Settlement: Grant to Board of Control	100		
19	Poroporo Settlement: Culverting and formation			
	of roads	100		
20	Putorino Settlement: Water-supply	1,200		
21	Steward—			
	Protective works, Awamoko Stream (including			
	compensation for lands taken)	300		
	Subsidiary water-races (grant)	154		
	Protective works, Waitaki River	123		
22	Te Miro Settlement: Road access through Sec-	-		
	tion 24, Block V, Fencourt Settlement (com-			
	pensation, damage, severance, fencing, &c.)	194		
23	Waari Hamlet: Formation of streets	542		
24	Waddington Settlement: Drainage works	242		
25	Waikakahi—			
	Protection against river encroachment (subsidy,			
	£1 for £1)	20		
26	Waimana			
	Protective works to prevent encroachment of			
	river (general)	1,000		
27	Waipapa—			
	Protective works, South Bank George Stream,			
	through Harkaway Flat (subsidy, £1 for £1)	50		
28	Wangapeka Settlement—			
	Protective works to prevent encroachment of			
	river	100		
29	Winchester—			
	Road access to: Cost of land and formation	65		
		8,653		
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 114		9,88	

LAND FOR SETTLEMENTS ACCOUNT

£9,888